FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE	TRADEMARKS ONLY			Docket	Docket No.:		
(Rry 6-93) OMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. <i>4/</i> 94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega(Star					18.41		
Thiosings > + + V	•	▼	▼	▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: F	lease record	I the attached origin	nal documents or c	opy thereo		
Name of conveying party(ies):	-		d address of receiv				
Miller Fluid Power Corporaton 800 North York Road Bensenville, IL 60106		Name: CDK-Createc Corporation Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As	sociation	Street Ad	idress: 1 <u>700 East</u>	t Gold Road, Si	ite 111		
Corporation-State	nited Partnership		naumburg				
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	J Yes ∰KNo	Assoc	dual(s) citizenship ciation ral Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:			ed Partnership				
☐ Assignment XX Me	erger	XX Corpo	oration-State	- AAI - HANNE - BANK - T			
, ,	nange of Name	_	- Literature -				
Other		If assignee designation	is not domiciled in the t	United States, a domes ☐ Yes χ			
Execution Date: June 30, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes XX N						
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers			B. Trademark Reg	gistration No.(s)			
		589,061 785,157					
		Ye	s XXNo		19.50		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Molnar, Esq. Name: Internal Address:			mber of applications ions involved:		2		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
			osed				
Parker-Hannifin Corporation		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.		8. Deposit	account number:	16-0325			
City: Cleveland State: O	H ZIP: 44124						
		USE THIS SPA	CE				
180 A			de Sda				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 	ne foregoing inform	ation is true a	and correct and any	v attached copy is a	true copy		
John A. Molnar, Esq.	V 1 1	/ 1 1 K		-3 1 1 ° 1 Y			

700161508

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

RADEI ARK

:L: 003064 FRAME: 0263

UNITED STATES	OF	AMERICA))	
STATE OF OHIO)	SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

CERTIFICATE

- I, SHARON L. SIEGER
 a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certify that:
- (1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the Certificate Re Merger between Miller Fluid Power Corporation and CKD-Createc Corporation showing the surviving corporation of said Merger is CKD-Createc Corporation.

Dated this 11th day of March 2005.

Notary Public

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Lake & Guyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 18, 2008



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE, ARTICLES OF MERGER WERE FILED ON JUNE 25, 2001, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JUNE 30, 2001, EVIDENCING THE MERGER OF

WILKERSON CORPORATION (COLORADO CORPORATION)

 δ

MILLER FLUID POWER CORPORATION (ILLINOIS NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION)

INTO

CKD-CREATEC CORPORATION (ILLINOIS NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION), THE SURVIVOR.

Dated: August 23, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 03/11/2005